
2021 -32.5 47.5     Chattanooga 356 20 3.8 254 1 339 16 6.1 168 0 -2 77.8 Win Over 17
2019 -30.5 43.5     UT Martin 479 16 10.3 17 0 204 14 -0.4 216 6 1 93.8 Win Over 275
2018 -41.5 56.5     Murray St 528 28 5.7 283 1 302 17 5.8 180 1 1 91.7 Win Over 226
2017 -34.5 57.5     Eastern Kentucky 436 22 5.3 229 3 318 17 3.1 256 1 2 66.8 Win Under 118
2016 -43.0 59.5     Austin Peay 410 14 8.0 129 1 284 17 4.8 27 1 1 75.0 Win Over 126
2015 -31.5 54.5     Eastern Kentucky 384 24 1.5 329 4 363 20 3.5 183 2 -2 56.3 Win Over 21
2014 -21.5 59.5     UT Martin 656 24 8.4 422 0 398 25 3.9 215 3 5 94.5 Win Over 258
2013 -27.5 63     Alabama St 422 22 5.3 189 3 297 13 3.9 148 2 2 65.7 Win Under 125
2012 -15.0     Samford 455 22 5.7 113 0 102 9 -0.1 104 5 -1 85.5 Win 353
2011 -10.0 48.5     Jacksonville St 445 22 6.2 105 0 270 16 4.8 112 1 1 75.1 Win Over 175
2010 -46.5 63     Charleston Southern 502 20 8.4 274 0 269 15 2.9 129 2 -2 55.8 Win Over 233
2009 -31.0 51.5     Eastern Kentucky 444 27 5.3 210 2 264 14 4.0 137 1 2 70.7 Win Under 180
2008 -45.5     Norfolk St 444 22 6.8 147 1 164 8 2.3 97 3 -1 Win 280
2007     Eastern Kentucky 568 31 6.5 280 2 202 13 4.3 72 2 0 Win 366
2005     Idaho St 310 16 4.2 167 2 448 19 4.4 291 0 4 Win -138
2003     Murray St 308 16 3.6 205 1 189 20 2.1 104 5 1 Win 119
1998     Eastern Kentucky 448 20 2.4 386 3 184 10 3.3 41 2 2 Win 264

2021 -27.5 52   at Michigan St 595 25 7.2 323 0 304 20 3.7 137 2 0 96.6 Win Over 291
2018 #14 -29.0 63.5   at West Virginia 625 29 6.3 336 1 293 19 3.8 157 1 0 103.0 Win Over 332
2017 -14.0 64.5   at Pittsburgh 348 24 3.9 140 3 418 19 4.1 311 1 0 67.5 Win Under -70
2016 -24.5 54   at West Virginia 624 30 5.1 389 0 405 21 4.5 220 0 0 85.8 Win Over 219
2015 -15.5 56   at Pittsburgh 458 16 7.6 133 2 407 16 4.3 278 6 -3 68.8 Win Over 51
2014 -12.5 67.5   at Illinois 363 14 3.5 285 1 380 19 3.4 177 3 -1 61.7 Win Under -17
2013 -23.5 40   at Michigan St 547 30 5.7 270 0 172 8 2.5 121 1 1 89.5 Win Over 375
2012 -17.0   at Pittsburgh 369 17 4.6 239 0 381 23 4.4 177 0 -2 51.0 Loss Upset -12
2011 #17 -34.5 61.5   at Michigan St 396 22 4.5 237 1 254 20 3.8 126 0 0 78.1 Win Under 142
2010 #19 -39.5 46.5   at Penn St 371 22 4.6 239 0 264 14 2.2 189 1 -1 76.5 Win Over 107
2009 -31.0   at Pittsburgh 390 19 5.7 203 0 159 13 1.3 113 5 1 82.2 Win 231
2008 #2 -36.5   at Ohio St 495 24 5.8 244 1 74 5 -0.5 85 2 0 Win 421
2007 #11   at Ohio St 417 25 3.6 270 2 176 11 2.5 91 2 -1 Win 241
2006 #25   at Penn St 568 26 10.0 179 0 184 10 1.7 137 4 2 Win 384
2005   at Pittsburgh 528 25 5.1 307 2 152 11 3.5 43 1 -1 Win 376
2004 at Youngstown St 461 24 4.4 338 0 341 21 3.4 168 2 0 Loss 120
2003   at Kent St 406 24 4.3 124 1 294 17 4.4 114 1 1 Win 112
2001 #20   at Marshall 379 21 5.2 218 0 422 24 6.1 50 1 2 Win -43
2000   at Kent St 275 17 2.7 178 2 208 17 1.6 127 3 0 Loss 67
1999   at Western Michigan 465 23 4.5 316 1 387 22 3.0 253 1 -2 Win 78
1998   at Kent St 322 16 3.1 264 2 311 20 4.8 47 0 -1 Loss 11
1998   at UCF 575 31 5.6 347 1 327 21 4.6 148 1 -2 Win 248
1997 at Youngstown St 390 19 4.6 258 0 480 26 6.2 152 0 1 Win -90

To
ta

l R
es

ul
t

To
ta

l o
n 

Ga
m

e

To
ta

l R
es

ul
t

52-7
14-30
3-14

40-85
26-62

34-27
59-14
48-14
34-3 14-19

10-16
16-28

29-103 15-2437-6
43-143

23-34

41-29

38-3
44-28850-10

12-28
18-26

9-3232-127

2-1145-46250-7

38-14
49-21

27-16
49-13

60-342
55-340
27-228

48-10 21-12224-3143-245

17-29

16-24
8-14
29-42
22-33

44-233 38-149

Passing

DE
F 

YD
S

Sk
s 

Ya
rd

s

Ya
rd

s

Ne
t Y

ar
ds

Up
se

t?

Ho
m

e T
ea

m

At
te

mp
ts

Passing

 G
am

e G
ra

de

FCS OPP

Tu
rn

ov
er

sRushing

At
te

mp
s

Co
mp

Sk
s B

y

Av
er

ag
e

Ye
ar

 P
lay

ed

Li
ne

 o
n 

Ga
m

e

At
te

mp
s

Ke
nt

uc
ky

FC
S 

OP
P

Ke
nt

uc
ky

Points

OF
F 

YD
S

OF
F 

FD

Rushing

Av
er

ag
e

- - SITE - -

To
ta

l o
n 

Ga
m

e

20-41
32--12

27-102 21-35

DE
F 

FD

Kentucky vs FCS OPP - Last 25 Years Matchups

Rank

22-38

Home, Away or Neutral (†)

FC
S 

OP
P

28-171

Ya
rd

s

Ya
rd

s

Co
mp

At
te

mp
ts

23-35

Kentucky

28-23

35-45

Youngstown St vs FBS OPP - Last 25 Years Matchups
Rank

Li
ne

 o
n 

Ga
m

e Points - - SITE - -
FBS OPP Youngstown St

Tu
rn

ov
er

s

FB
S 

OP
P 

Ga
m

e 
Gr

ad
e

Ho
m

e T
ea

m

Home, Away or Neutral (†)

FB
S 

OP
P

Yo
un

gs
to

wn
 S

t

FB
S 

OP
P

Yo
un

gs
to

wn
 S

t

Ya
rd

s

At
te

mp
ts

Ya
rd

s

Sk
s 

At
te

mp
s

Up
se

t?

Ne
t Y

ar
ds

OF
F 

YD
S

OF
F 

FD

Rushing Passing

DE
F 

YD
S

DE
F 

FD

Rushing Passing

Co
mp

At
te

mp
s

Ya
rd

s

Av
er

ag
e

Sk
s B

y

42-14 38-272 20-28 45-167 16-32

Ya
rd

s

Av
er

ag
e

Co
mp

At
te

mp
ts

11-24
28-21 53-208 17-24 26-107 18-32
52-17 46-289 22-29 36-136

11-27
28-17 22-78 24-38 59-203

15-32
45-37 43-325 11-18 30-129 20-40
38-21 46-235 20-33 41-185

37-3 39-389 14-32 28-47 16-27

11-24
55-17 49-277 22-32 20-51

21-31 21--11
35-46 11-35

12-18

21-25
38-3 33-187 16-24

38-6 41-147 21-31 34-85 11-19

8-25
22-16 28-123 32-58 51-173 17-33
41-0 43-221 15-24 31-109

10-20
38-24 31-161 25-35 61-372 5-14
16-13 65-282 11-23 41-180

Ye
ar

 P
lay

ed

17-31 28-130 19-30 46-204

44-14 29-132 20-29 34-75

14-24
28-6 35-159 19-23 34-128 17-35

43-251

39-207
35-281
36-55
28-234

11-25
15-18

27--2
33-158
48-140

20-62
53-257
51-180
47-183

31-43
9-18
19-32

23-3544-23437-12
9-2429-6715-2644-297

34-143
16-31
25-3836-15715-20

30-13023-33

43-0

20-26
46-28
10-24
44-32
23-44

36-97
33-149
19-58
41-228
29-132

20-34
21-40
24-47
31-41
16-33

50-81
44-134
55-264
39-179
53-328

10-15
24-37
6-11
12-24
13-19


